Atty. Docket No.: AXT 0105 PUSP

11-01-2005



103111153

REPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): George Gutman (October 24, 2005) Execution Date(s): Additional names of conveying parties attached? YesX No 3. Nature of conveyance:X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Advanced X-Ray Technology, Inc. Internal Address:								
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William G. Abbatt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one								
Internal Address: Brooks Kushman P.C. Street Address: 1000 Town Center Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075-1238 Phone Number: (248) 358-4400 Fax Number: (248) 358-3351 Email Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name								
9. Signature: Signature William G. Abbatt Name of Person Signing	October 25, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two								

10/28/2005 DTESSEM1 00000038 11258261

05 FC:8021

Form PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/05)

(Rev. 9-04)

40.00 OP

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. George Gutman of 1109 Yorkshire Road, Birmingham, Michigan 48009, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Advanced X-Ray Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 322 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Birmingham Michigan 48009 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

X-RAY IMAGING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAMMOGRAPHY AND COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY

for	which	а	utility				United			was	filed	on
				, as A	pplication	on S	erial No.				(if kno	
				rize my att	orney to	inse	rt the appl	ication fi	iling date			
they	become	kno	wn) incl	uding the	right of	said	ASSIGN	EE, its si	uccessors	, assig	ns or c	ther
				ake applic								
				foreign co								
				I hereby a								
assig	ns or c	other	legal r	epresentat	ives, al	l rig	hts of p	riority, i	including	any	provisi	onal
appli	cations,	in	and to	said inve	ntions a	bae	discoveri	es in all	l countri	es, in	- cluding	all
appli	cations	clain	ning ber	efit of the	e filing o	late :	hereof, c	ontinuati	ons, con	inuatio	ons-in-p	ρaτt,
divis	ionals, 1	ree;ka	minatio	os and reis	ssue app	licati	ions.					

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted berein.

Date: Y Offer 24, 2005

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

X Cense Continor

PATENT REEL: 017147 FRAME: 0563